PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Robbert C. Thuis				12/08/1991				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	U.S. Philips (U.S. Philips Corporation						
Street Address:	100 East 42nd Street,							
City:	New York							
State/Country:	NEW YORK							
Postal Code:	10017							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 53312		53312	271					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (408)474-9082								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4084749067 Empile								
Phone: 4084749067								
Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com								
Correspondent Name: NXP Semiconductors IP&L Dept. Address Line 1: 1109 McKay Drive,								
Address Line 2: MS41								
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95131								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			US5331271					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Vilimaina Naga					
Total Attachments: 1 source=07751375_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif								

Transformer."	-			
			invented by me/us, whic	
	-			
divisions, reissues Patents and Trade as assignee of th communicate to s and testify in any applications, mak	s, continuations and extern marks to issue all Patent ne entire interest and cr aid Assignee or its repres legal proceeding, sign a te all rightful oaths and	nsions thereof, and author s on said improvements or ovenant that I have full ri sentatives any facts known II lawful papers, execute a	which may be granted therefor, and a ize and request the Commissioner resulting therefrom to said Assigne ight so to do, and agree that I w to me respecting said improvemen all divisional, continuing and reissu possible to aid said Assignee, i ection for said invention.	
12-8-91	(sign name here)	RIM	, Assign	
Date	(print name here)	Robbert C. THUIS		
	(sign name here)		, Assign	
Date	(print name here)			
	(sign name here)		, Assign	
Date	(print name here)		•	
		S S:		
This	day of		, bef	
me personally can	ne the abovenamed			
to me personally me that he execu	known as the individual ted the same of his own	who executed the foregoin free will for the purposes	ng assignment, who acknowledged therein set forth.	
	RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK (OFFICE	Notan, Dublia	
SEAL			Notary Public	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor,

U.S.A. Şole/Joint

RECORDED: 08/05/2011

- 00

PATENT REEL: 026709 FRAME: 0518

C.T.

Docket No. PHN 13.591. US

1 751375